Product Brief
Switch Management
The 6-slot and 10-slot chassis require one
8190 SM Switch Management module
(see Figure 1) for the 8100 switching system.
The 8190SM Switch Management
module delivers an on-board CPU for
management and administration of the

Passport 8100 Series Edge Switch Modules Technical Brief10
Passport 8100 Series Edge Switch Modules Technical Brief 11
Ordering Information
Table 5: Ordering information for the Passport 8000 enterprise switch.
Order Number Product Name Description
DS1402002 Passport 8006 6-Slot Chassis incl. 1 fan tray and backplane
DS1402001 Passport 8010 10-Slot Chassis incl. 2 fan trays and backplane
DS1405?01 Passport 8001PS Power Supply: 110/220 V AC
DS1405002 Passport 8002PS Power Supply: 48 V DC
DS1404014 Passport 8190SM Edge Switch Management Module/CPU
DS1404009 Passport 8108GBIC 8-port GBIC Edge Switch module (requires one or more GBICs)
DS1404008 Passport 8116FX 16-port 100BASE-FX edge switch module with MDA
DS1404006 Passport 8132TX 32-port 10/100 edge switch module with MDA
DS1404007 Passport 8148TX 48-port 10/100 Edge Switch module
DS2033001 8100-2FX 2-port 100BASE-FX MDA
DS2033002 8100-4FX 4-port 100BASE-FX MDA
DS2033003 8100-4TX 4-port 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX MDA
AA1419001 1000BASE-SX GBIC 1-port 1000BASE-SX GBIC (SC) for MultiMode fiber
AA1419002 1000BASE-LX GBIC 1-port 1000BASE-LX GBIC (SC) for MultiMode and SingleMode fiber
AA1419003 1000BASE-XD GBIC 1-port 1000BASE-XD GBIC (SC) for SingleMode fiber up to 50 km
AA1419004 1000BASE-ZX GBIC 1-port 1000BASE-ZX GBIC (SC) for SingleMode fiber up to 70 km
AL2033005 450-1SX MDA 1-port 1000BASE-SX MDA
AL2033006 450-1SR MDA 1-port 1000BASE-SX MDA (LinkSafe redundant PHY)
AL2033007 450-1LX MDA 1-port 1000BASE-LX MDA
AL2033008 450-1LR MDA 1-port 1000BASE-LX MDA (LinkSafe redundant PHY)
DS1410003 Software for the Passport 8600 series Routing Switch modules
The seventh character (?) of the AC Power Supply order number MUST be replaced with the proper code to indicate desired product nationalization:
“A” — No power cord included. “B” — European “Schuko” power cord common in Austria, Belgium, Finland, France, Germany, The Netherlands, Norway and Sweden.
“C” — Power cord commonly used in the United Kingdom and Ireland. “D” — Power cord commonly used in Japan. “E” — North American power cord.
“F” — Australian power cord, also commonly used in New Zealand and the People’s Republic of China.